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OUTPUT PROGRESS 
INDICATOR DISAGGREGATION TARGET 6 

MONTHS 
13 

MONTHS 
19 

MONTHS 
25 

MONTHS 
28 

MONTHS 
# OF JOBS 
CREATED IN LMIC 
AS A RESULT OF 
THE PROJECT 

New full-time jobs 34 35 36 36 36 36 
New stipend 69 0 20 22 22 22 
Total 103 35 56 58 58 58 

# OF POTENTIAL 
BENEFICIARIES 
REACHED 
THROUGH 
OUTREACH AND 
AWARENESS 
ACTIVITIES  
 

Children <2 years 23,275 
(11,451f, 
11,824m) 

30,112 
(14,467f, 
15,645m) 

- - - 30,112 

Adolescents 10-19 
years 

2,462 
(1,231f, 
1,231m) 

69,249 
(48,776f, 
20,473m) 

160,920 
(107,117f, 
53,803m) 

254,693 
(166,793f, 
87,900m) 

348,140 
(227,915f, 
102,225m) 

370,065 
(241,285f, 
128,780m) 

Adults 20-49 18,052 
(9,026f, 
9,026m) 

68,811 
(50,980f, 
17,831m) 

233,788 
(167,202f, 
66,586m) 

360,558 
(255,602f, 
104,956m) 

504,100 
(357,696f, 
146,404m)  

538,943 
(381,559f, 
157,384m) 

Total 43,789 168,172 394,708 615,251 852,240 909,008 

# OF POTENTIAL 
INTERMEDIARIES 
REACHED 
THROUGH 
OUTREACH AND 
AWARENESS 
ACTIVITIES  

Health workers-
facility based 

9 11 (11f) 11 (11f) 51 (51f) 51 (51f) 51 (51f) 

Health workers-
non-facility based 

449 459 
(428f, 
31m) 

605 (490f, 
115m) 

605 (490f, 
115m) 

605 (490f, 
115m) 

605 (490f, 
115m) 

Non-health service 
providers 

38 58 (9f, 
49m) 

58 (9f, 
49m) 

63 (24f, 
39m) 

63 (24f, 
39m) 

63 (24f, 
39m) 



TTS3 
 

   
OUTPUT PROGRESS 
INDICATOR DISAGGREGATION TARGET 6 

MONTHS 
13 

MONTHS 
19 

MONTHS 
25 

MONTHS 
28 

MONTHS 
 Total 496 528 674 719 719 719 
# OF MEMBERS 
OF THE GENERAL 
PUBLIC REACHED 
THROUGH 
OUTREACH AND 
AWARENESS 
ACTIVITIES  
 

# of male family 
members sensitized 
on MNCH themes   

9,231 63,741 169,256 270,693 378,897 406,965 

# OF 
INTERMEDIARIES 
TRAINED ON 
HOW TO USE 
INNOVATIVE 
PRODUCTS AND 
SERVICES 

Health workers-
facility based 

11 (11f) 0 4 (4f) 51 (51f) 51 (51f) 51 (51f) 

Health workers-
non-facility based 

554 
(479f, 
75m) 

17 (13f, 
4m) 

321 (287f, 
34m) 

516 (442f, 
74m) 

516 (442f, 
74m) 

516 (442f, 
74m) 

Non-health service 
providers 

47 (3f, 
44m) 

15 (1f, 
14m) 

47 (21f, 
26m) 

65 (25f, 
40m) 

65 (25f, 
40m) 

65 (25f, 
40m) 

Total 612 32 372 632 632 632 

# OF 
INTERMEDIARIES 
WITH CHANGE IN 
AWARENESS, 
KNOWLEDGE, 
ATTITUDES OR 
CONFIDENCE  

Health workers-
facility based 

10 (10f) 0 4 (4f) 51 (51f) 51 (51f) 51 (51f) 

Health workers-
non-facility based 

499 
(431f, 
68m) 

11 (8f, 
3m) 

316 (282f, 
34m) 

511 (438f, 
73m) 

511 (438f, 
73m) 

511 (438f, 
73m) 

Non-health service 
providers 

42 (3f, 
40m) 

1 (1m) 47 (21f, 
26m) 

63 (24f, 
39m) 

63 (24f, 
39m) 

63 (24f, 
39m) 

Total 551 12 367 635 635 635 
# OF 
INTERMEDIARIES 
USING 
INNOVATIVE 
PRODUCTS OR 
SERVICES TO 
IMPROVE HEALTH 
IN THEIR 
COMMUNITIES  
 

Health workers-
facility based 

9 (9f) 11 (11f) 11 (11f) 51 (51f) 51 (51f) 51 (51f) 

Health workers-
non-facility based 

449 
(388f, 
61m) 

459 
(428f, 
31m) 

605 (490f, 
115m) 

605 (490f, 
115m) 

605 (490f, 
115m) 

605 (490f, 
115m) 

Non-health service 
providers 

38 (2f, 
36m) 

58 (9f, 
49m) 

58 (9f, 
49m) 

63 (24f, 
39m) 

63 (24f, 
39m) 

63 (24f, 
39m) 

Total 496 528 674 719 719 719 

# OF 
BENEFICIARIES 
USING 
INNOVATIVE 
PRODUCTS OR 
SERVICES TO 
IMPROVE THEIR 
HEALTH (BY AGE)  

Children <2 years 23,275 
(11,451f, 
11,824m) 

30,112 
(14,467f, 
15,645m) 

58,411 
(28,197f, 
30,214m) 

63,904 
(30,939f, 
32,965m) 

69,646 
(33,692f, 
35,954m) 

70,454 
(34,085f, 
36,369m) 

Adolescents 10-19 
years 

2,462 
(1,231f, 
1,231m) 

12,697 
(7,646f, 
5,051m) 

33,011 
(17,983f, 
15,028m) 

35,611 
(19,625f, 
15,986m) 

40,040 
(22,418f, 
17,622m) 

41,724 
(23,264f, 
18,460m) 

Adults 20-49 18,052 
(9,026f, 
9,026m) 

86,808 
(57,566f, 
29,242m) 

162,114 
(95,659f, 
66,455m) 

182,982 
(110,834f, 
72,148m) 

197,900 
(123,062f, 
74,928m) 

200,816 
(124,622f, 
76,194m) 

Total 43,789 129,617 253,536 282,497 307,606 312,994 
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OUTPUT PROGRESS 
INDICATOR DISAGGREGATION TARGET 6 

MONTHS 
13 

MONTHS 
19 

MONTHS 
25 

MONTHS 
28 

MONTHS 

# OF LIVES 
IMPROVED IN 
TARGET 
COMMUNITIES 
(BY AGE)  

Children <2 years 3,054 
(1,489f, 
1,565m) 

325 
(166f, 
159m) 

12,894 
(6,339f, 
6,555m) 

21,296 
(10,352f, 
10,944m) 

27,558 
(13,387f, 
14,171m) 

28,798 
(13,949f, 
14,849m) 

Adolescents 10-19 
years 

69 (69f) 37 (37f) 269 
(269f) 

450 (450f) 562 (562f) 586 (586f) 

Adults 20-49 508 
(508f) 

614 
(614f) 

3,473 
(3,473f) 

5,804 
(5,804f) 

7,452 
(7,452f) 

7,741 
(7,741f) 

Total 3,631 976 16,636 27,550 35,572 37,125 
Last updated on: August 16, 2023 


