







OUTPUT PROGRESS								
INDICATOR	DISAGGREGATION	TARGET	6	13	19	25	28	
			MONTHS	MONTHS	MONTHS	MONTHS	MONTHS	
# OF JOBS CREATED IN LMIC	New full-time jobs	34	35	36	36	36	36	
	New stipend	69	0	20	22	22	22	
AS A RESULT OF	Total	103	35	56	58	58	58	
THE PROJECT								
	Children <2 years	23,275	30,112	-	-	-	30,112	
# OF POTENTIAL		(11,451f,	(14,467f,					
BENEFICIARIES REACHED		11,824m)	15,645m)					
	Adolescents 10-19	2,462	69,249	160,920	254,693	348,140	370,065	
THROUGH	years	(1,231f,	(48,776f,	(107,117f,	(166,793f,	(227,915f,	(241,285f,	
OUTREACH AND		1,231m)	20,473m)	53,803m)	87,900m)	102,225m)	128,780m)	
AWARENESS	Adults 20-49	18,052	68,811	233,788	360,558	504,100	538,943	
ACTIVITIES		(9,026f,	(50,980f,	(167,202f,	(255,602f,	(357,696f,	(381,559f,	
		9,026m)	17,831m)	66,586m)	104,956m)	146,404m)	157,384m)	
	Total	43,789	168,172	394,708	615,251	852,240	909,008	
# OF POTENTIAL	Health workers-	9	11 (11f)	11 (11f)	51 (51f)	51 (51f)	51 (51f)	
INTERMEDIARIES	facility based							
REACHED	Health workers-	449	459	605 (490f,	605 (490f,	605 (490f,	605 (490f,	
THROUGH	non-facility based		(428f,	115m)	115m)	115m)	115m)	
OUTREACH AND			31m)					
AWARENESS	Non-health service	38	58 (9f,	58 (9f,	63 (24f,	63 (24f,	63 (24f,	
ACTIVITIES	providers		49m)	49m)	39m)	39m)	39m)	





OUTPUT PROGRESS	3						
INDICATOR	DISAGGREGATION	TARGET	6	13	19	25	28
			MONTHS	MONTHS	MONTHS	MONTHS	MONTHS
	Total	496	528	674	719	719	719
# OF MEMBERS	# of male family	9,231	63,741	169,256	270,693	378,897	406,965
OF THE GENERAL	members sensitized	7,202			_: 0,000		,
PUBLIC REACHED	on MNCH themes						
THROUGH							
OUTREACH AND							
AWARENESS							
ACTIVITIES							
" 05	Health workers-	11 (11f)	0	4 (4f)	51 (51f)	51 (51f)	51 (51f)
# OF	facility based						
INTERMEDIARIES TRAINED ON	Health workers-	554	17 (13f,	321 (287f,	516 (442f,	516 (442f,	516 (442f,
HOW TO USE	non-facility based	(479f,	4m)	34m)	74m)	74m)	74m)
INNOVATIVE		75m)					
PRODUCTS AND SERVICES	Non-health service	47 (3f,	15 (1f,	47 (21f,	65 (25f,	65 (25f,	65 (25f,
	providers	44m)	14m)	26m)	40m)	40m)	40m)
	Total	612	32	372	632	632	632
# OF	Health workers-	10 (10f)	0	4 (4f)	51 (51f)	51 (51f)	51 (51f)
INTERMEDIARIES	facility based						
WITH CHANGE IN	Health workers-	499	11 (8f,	316 (282f,	511 (438f,	511 (438f,	511 (438f,
AWARENESS,	non-facility based	(431f,	3m)	34m)	73m)	73m)	73m)
KNOWLEDGE,		68m)			(/	
ATTITUDES OR	Non-health service	42 (3f,	1 (1m)	47 (21f,	63 (24f,	63 (24f,	63 (24f,
CONFIDENCE	providers	40m)	40	26m)	39m)	39m)	39m)
	Total	551	12	367	635	635	635
# OF	Health workers-	9 (9f)	11 (11f)	11 (11f)	51 (51f)	51 (51f)	51 (51f)
INTERMEDIARIES	facility based			/			
USING INNOVATIVE	Health workers-	449	459	605 (490f,	605 (490f,	605 (490f,	605 (490f,
	non-facility based	(388f,	(428f,	115m)	115m)	115m)	115m)
PRODUCTS OR	Niam haalth associas	61m)	31m)	E0 /0f	62 /24f	C2 /24f	62 /245
SERVICES TO IMPROVE HEALTH	Non-health service providers	38 (2f,	58 (9f,	58 (9f,	63 (24f,	63 (24f,	63 (24f,
IN THEIR	Total	36m)	49m)	49m) 674	39m) 719	39m) 719	39m) 719
COMMUNITIES	TOTAL	496	528	0/4	719	719	719
	Children <2 years	23,275	30,112	58,411	63,904	69,646	70,454
# OF		(11,451f,	(14,467f,	(28,197f,	(30,939f,	(33,692f,	(34,085f,
BENEFICIARIES USING		11,824m)	15,645m)	30,214m)	32,965m)	35,954m)	36,369m)
	Adolescents 10-19	2,462	12,697	33,011	35,611	40,040	41,724
INNOVATIVE	years	(1,231f,	(7,646f,	(17,983f,	(19,625f,	(22,418f,	(23,264f,
PRODUCTS OR		1,231m)	5,051m)	15,028m)	15,986m)	17,622m)	18,460m)
SERVICES TO	Adults 20-49	18,052	86,808	162,114	182,982	197,900	200,816
IMPROVE THEIR		(9,026f,	(57,566f,	(95,659f,	(110,834f,	(123,062f,	(124,622f,
HEALTH (BY AGE)		9,026m)	29,242m)	66,455m)	72,148m)	74,928m)	76,194m)
	Total	43,789	129,617	253,536	282,497	307,606	312,994





OUTPUT PROGRESS							
INDICATOR	DISAGGREGATION	TARGET	6	13	19	25	28
			MONTHS	MONTHS	MONTHS	MONTHS	MONTHS
# OF LIVES IMPROVED IN TARGET COMMUNITIES (BY AGE)	Children <2 years	3,054	325	12,894	21,296	27,558	28,798
		(1,489f,	(166f,	(6,339f,	(10,352f,	(13,387f,	(13,949f,
		1,565m)	159m)	6,555m)	10,944m)	14,171m)	14,849m)
	Adolescents 10-19	69 (69f)	37 (37f)	269	450 (450f)	562 (562f)	586 (586f)
	years			(269f)			
	Adults 20-49	508	614	3,473	5,804	7,452	7,741
		(508f)	(614f)	(3,473f)	(5,804f)	(7,452f)	(7,741f)
	Total	3,631	976	16,636	27,550	35,572	37,125

Last updated on: August 16, 2023